## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Original Senate Bill No. 14 by Senator Peacock

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "R.S. 11:" and before "471.1" insert "461(B)(3) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 28, after "system" insert "<u>, which classification shall include</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 29, after "(i)", change "<u>To</u>" to "<u>Members to</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 2, after "(ii)", change "<u>To</u>" to "<u>Members to</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 13, between lines 19 and 20 insert the following:
- 11"(4) Under no circumstances shall the contributions credited to a12member's defined contribution component account pursuant to this Subsection13exceed the limitation on contributions as set by Section 415(c) of the Internal14Revenue Code or any amendment thereto."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 16, line 16, after "<u>two</u>" delete "<u>and one-half</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 23, line 25 after "R.S. 11:" insert "461(B)(3) and"